

### Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

1104303

Form ACO-1 June 2009 Form Must Be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

# WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #	API No. 15
Name:	Spot Description:
Address 1:	SecTwpS. R
Address 2:	Feet from North / South Line of Section
City: State: Zip:+	Feet from East / West Line of Section
Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ()	□NE □NW □SE □SW
CONTRACTOR: License #	County:
Name:	Lease Name: Well #:
Wellsite Geologist:	Field Name:
Purchaser:	Producing Formation:
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:
Oil WSW SWD SIOW Gas D&A ENHR SIGW OG GSW Temp. Abd. CM (Coal Bed Methane) Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.):	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet  Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No  If yes, show depth set: Feet  If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from: sx cmt
Operator:	
Well Name:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth: Original Total Depth: Conv. to ENHR	Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls  Dewatering method used:
Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Commingled Permit #:	Operator Name:
Dual Completion Permit #:	Lease Name: License #:
SWD Permit #:	QuarterSec TwpS. R East West
ENHR Permit #:	County: Permit #:
GSW Permit #:	
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date  Recompletion Date	

#### **AFFIDAVIT**

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

**Submitted Electronically** 

KCC Office Use ONLY					
Letter of Confidentiality Received					
Date:					
Confidential Release Date:					
Wireline Log Received					
Geologist Report Received					
UIC Distribution					
ALT I II III Approved by: Date:					

Side Two



Operator Name:			Lease Name	e:			_ Well #:	
Sec Twp	S. R	East West	County:					
time tool open and clos	sed, flowing and shut s if gas to surface tes	I base of formations per in pressures, whether set, along with final chart well site report.	shut-in pressure	reached s	static level,	hydrostatic press	sures, bottom h	ole temperature, fl
Orill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional S		Yes No		Log	Formatio	n (Top), Depth an	d Datum	Sample
Samples Sent to Geolo		☐ Yes ☐ No	N	lame			Тор	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run Electric Log Submitted (If no, Submit Copy)	I Electronically	Yes No Yes No Yes No						
List All E. Logs Run:			RECORD [		Used			
	Size Hole	Report all strings set- Size Casing	-conductor, surface Weight		ate, producti Setting	on, etc.  Type of	# Sacks	Type and Percen
Purpose of String	Drilled	Set (In O.D.)	Lbs. / Ft.		Depth	Cement	Used	Additives
		ADDITIONA	L OFMENTING (	00115575	DECORD			
		ADDITIONA	L CEMENTING / :	SQUEEZE	RECORD			
Purpose:  Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	d	Type and Percent Additives			
Shots Per Foot		ON RECORD - Bridge Plu ootage of Each Interval Pe						d Depth
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set At:	Packer At:	Line	r Run:	Yes No		
Date of First, Resumed I	Production, SWD or ENI	HR. Producing Me	thod:	Gas Li	ift C	Other (Explain)		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil E	Bbls. Gas	Mcf	Water	В	bls. (	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
DISPOSITIO	Used on Lease	Open Hole	METHOD OF COM	MPLETION: ually Comp omit ACO-5)	. Cor	nmingled mit ACO-4)	PRODUCTIO	ON INTERVAL:
(If vented, Sub	mit ACO-18.)	Other (Specify) _						

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion					
Operator	Chieftain Oil Co., Inc.					
Well Name	Palmer 3					
Doc ID	1104303					

### All Electric Logs Run

Geologist Log	
Daul Compensated Porosity Log	
Dual Induction Log	
Sector Bond / Gamma Ray CCL Log	

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion					
Operator	Chieftain Oil Co., Inc.					
Well Name	Palmer 3					
Doc ID	1104303					

# Tops

Name	Тор	Datum		
Heebner	3487	-2020		
Lansing	3738	-2271		
Cherokee	4400	-2933		
Mississippian	4430	-2763		
Chattanooga	4711	-3244		
Viola	4750	-3283		
Simpson	4817	-3450		
Arbuckle	4975	-3508		
Total Depth	5007	-3540		



PAGE	CUST NO	INVOICE DATE				
1 of 1	1c_J719	08/08/2012				
TNVOTCE NUMBER						

1718 - 90973153

Pratt

(620) 672-1201

B CHIEFTAIN OIL COMPANY

I PO Box: 124

L KIOWA

67070 KS US

o ATTN:

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

LEASE NAME

Palmer

LOCATION

В

COUNTY Barber

s STATE KS

I

JOB DESCRIPTION Cement-New Well Casing/Pi

3

JOB CONTACT

JOB #	EQUIPMENT #	PURCHASE	ORDER NO.		TERMS	DUE DATE
40496541	19843				Net - 30 days	09/07/2012
			QTY	U of M	UNIT PRICE	INVOICE AMOUNT
For Service Dates.	: 08/07/2012 to 08	3/07/2012		м		וע
0040496541					AUG 09 20'	2
			:		a1218	ا
171806858A Cemer Cement 8 5/8" Surfa	nt-New Well Casing/Pi C ice : " 🖫	08/07/2012				
60/40 POZ	1-:		300.00	EA -	9.00	~ ~ 2,699.74 T
Celloflake			75.00		2.77	t I
Calcium Chloride			774.00		0.79	1
"Wooden Cmt Plug,	8 5/8"""		1.00		119.99	1
"Unit Mileage Chg (P			45.00	МІ	3.19	1
Heavy Equipment Mi			90.00	MI	5.25	1
"Proppant & Bulk De	I. Chgs., per ton mil		581.00	EA	1.20	697.13
Depth Charge; 0-500			1.00	EA	749.93	749.93
Blending & Mixing Se	ervice Charge		300.00	BAG	1.05	314.97
Plug Container Util. (	Chg.		1.00	EA	187.48	187.48
"Service Supervisor,			1.00	EA	131.24	131.24
			İ			
		]				
_ (		ĺ				
सं या अध्या					, , ,	, , ,
on the					, , 2,	]
Smk9						

PLEASE REMIT TO:

SEND OTHER CORRESPONDENCE TO:

BASIC ENERGY SERVICES,LP
PO BOX 841903
DALLAS,TX 75284-1903
BASIC ENERGY SERVICES,LP
PO BOX 10460
MIDLAND,TX 79702

SUB TOTAL

6,333.94

XAT

256.76

INVOICE TOTAL





10244 NE Hwy. 61 P.O. Box 8613 Pratt, Kansas 67124 Phone 620-672-1201

# **FIELD SERVICE TICKET** 1718 **06858** A

(WELL OWNER OPERATOR CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)

P .	PING & WIRELINE			DATE	TICKET NO							
DATE OF JOB 8-7-2012 DISTRICT						NEW OLD PROD □INJ □ WDW □ CUSTOMER WELL ORDER NO.:						
CUSTOMER CHIEFTAIN OIL CO., INC.						LEASE T-	ALVI	NEIZ			WELL NO.	3
ADDRESS						COUNTY (	3/1/2	BER	STATE	Ks.		
CITY	7		STATE			SERVICE CR	iew /	ESIEU N	1ARXEZ	PIE	-125ml	
AUTHORIZED BY	,	· .				JOB TYPE:	11	11.1-0-	6"5	<del>, , , _</del> >	<u>/- 30 4</u>	
EQUIPMENT#		HRS	EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQ	UIPMENT#	HRS	TRUCK CALL	ED 0 -	7- / J	AM TIN	
37586	.	1						ARRIVED AT		<u>'-10</u>	, , <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	<u>20</u> 30
<u> 1999 - 1984</u>		1		_	<u> </u>			START OPER	ATION	<u> </u>	AM 5	<u>ルン</u> マハ
<u> 19831 - 1986</u>	2	1						FINISH OPER	ATION /		AM PM (	<u>~</u>
:								RELEASED	$\overline{}$		AM 7.4	$\frac{2}{2}$
						<u> </u>		MILES FROM	STATION TO	WELL	45	
become a part of this	plies incl	t without	of and only those terms and the written consent of an o	officer of Basic	: Energy S	ervices LP.		SIGNED:	R, OPERATOR,	, GONTR	ACTOR OR AC	GENT)
ITEM/PRICE REF. NO.		M	ATERIAL, EQUIPMENT	T AND SERV	VICES US	SED	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRIC	CE ,	\$ AMOUN	IT
CP103	40	/40	102				SK	300		<del>     </del>	3,600	(X
CC 102	CEL	<u> </u>	-CAKE	_ <del>.</del>			110	75	<del>.</del>		217	5
05 153	CHC	<u>C/()</u>	M CHLORIDE	9.85/8	H		1b EA	774	-	+-+	<u>8/2</u>	1/2
E 100	DICI	) <u>))</u> [	MUFAGE	7,878	)	<del></del>	MI			+-	<u>190</u> 191	25
E 101	HEA	W 7	EQUIPMENT N	ALL FAR	i F		MT	90		++	1030	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
E 113	Bu	KI	ELIVERY CHA		<i></i>		777	581		1	928	12
CE DOO	DEP	TH O	CHARGE, U-				HR	1-4			1,000	$\alpha$
CE 240	B I E	MAIN	UG SFRVICE		_		SK	300		$\bot$	<u> 420</u>	~
CE 504	HU	<u> </u>	ATTAINER CH				12		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<del>                                     </del>	<u> 250</u>	$\propto$
<u>5 ms  </u>	<i>SE</i>	<u> </u>	E SUPERVIS	<u> </u>			EA	-		1		3
			•	•			-			+++		1
				<del>-!</del>						1		+
												4
				·				.		+		_
						-						+-
									0.10.7	- 115 - 110		17
CHE	MICAL /	ACID DA	TA:	_					SOB 1	O BAL	6,333	سعد
		RVICE & EQUIF	PMENT	%ТАХ	CARNO		1					
MATERIALS + %TAX ON \$												
									T	OTAL		
		<del>,</del>	$\bigcap$	<del>-</del>	<del></del>	<del></del>		>	<del>, (</del>		<del> </del>	
SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE	E //	HUE	in Lesley	THE ABO	VE MATE D BY CU:	ERIAL AND SER STOMER AND F	VICE RECEIVE	D BY:	agu)	$\times \sqrt{1}$	_	

FIELD SERVICE ORDER NO.



# TREATMENT REPORT

Customer/	11		Lease No.					Date								
Lease '	PALMER				W	Well # 3					1	$\boldsymbol{\varphi}$	-7-	201	1	
Field Order						Casing 5/ // Depth					County BARBER State Ks.				<u> </u>	
Type Job	7/1/2)	<i>[]</i>	5/es		<u>G</u>	-		1 87	Formation	-315	- /	_/_// 		scription -	1/2	-
					11.	D 4 T 4		511115.1								
	E DATA					DATA		FLUID (				,		RESUME		
Casing Size		ze	Shots/F	ι	Car	<u> </u>	-AC	SOSK C	0/40702		RATE	PRES	58	ISIP		
Depth 2. 55		_	From		То		Pre	Pad /	alcuff	Max				5 Min.		
Volume 87			From		То	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Pa			Min				10 Min.		
Max Press	Max Press		From		То		Fra	· .		Avg				15 Min.	<del></del>	
Well Connecti			From		То					HHP Used	Į			Annulus F		<u></u>
Plug-Depth_			From		То	01-11-	Flu	1/2	334	Gas Volur				Total Load	1	
Customer Rep	oresentative		12R1	<b>/</b>		Station			COTT		Trea	ater /<	LE	SCEY	1	
Service Units Driver	<u> 37586</u>	_	389	198	1	<u>1983</u>		19862						+		
Names	Casing	MAi	200EZ Ibing			PIERS	04		j		1					
Time	Pressure		ssure	Bbls	. Pum	ped		Rate					e Log			
2:30Am		•						<del>-</del>	ON L	OCATI	<u>'ON</u>	<u>- 54</u>	IFETC	<u>I MEE</u>	TING	
									KUNI	DN LOCATION - SAFETY MEETING RUN 7 STS. 85/8" x 24" CSG.						
5.32Am				,			-		1 .	ON BOTTOM						
5.50 m						$\rightarrow$			HOOKL	IP TU	CSG	7. / B	REAK	CIRC.	W/21C	<u>Ź</u>
10:00AM					5	_		6	HOUR	HODAHEAD						
16:01AM					05			6	MIX 3005KS. WHOPOZ@14.8 PPG						·	
6.12AM			•						KELE	REASE PLUT						
10:15Am	0	_	•		<u>0</u>			5	51 H	ART DISPIACEMENT						
6:18AM	100	_			15	-		<u>3</u>	SCOC	WEATE GO DESIRED DEPTH						<del> </del>
o. DUAM	100				19			3	PLUG	<u>a.1.</u>	<u>x-5/</u>	IZE	1 DE	PTH		
		<u> </u>				-	. – .		CIRC.	THK	<u>'U                                    </u>	<u> </u>	<del>-</del>			
						-			CIRC.	10/31	<u>32 '</u>	701	2/1			
											1		0 -	· ·		
						<del></del>					<u> </u>	213	COMP	KETE,	ESCEL	
						-+				···•			<u> 1 HH,</u>	NKS -	<del>_</del>	
													KEU	EXILE	-5CEC	
										•••			•		-	
	1															
											· -		•			
				<u></u>												
				L												



PAGE	CUST NO	INVOICE DATE
1 of 1	16.5719	08/21/2012
	*\T\0 = 0= \\	

INVOICE NUMBER

1718 - 90982553

Pratt

(620) 672-1201

B CHIEFTAIN OIL COMPANY

1 PO Box: 124

\_ KIOWA

KS US

o ATTN:

67070

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

LEASE NAME

Palmer 3

LOCATION

В COUNTY

\$

Barber

STATE KS

Т

JOB DESCRIPTION Cement-New Well Casing/Pi

JOB CONTACT

јов #	EQUIPMENT #	PURCHASE	ORDER NO.		TERMS	DUE DATE		
40501683	20920				Net - 30 days	09/20/2012		
	<u> </u>		QTY	U of M	UNIT PRICE	INVOICE AMOUNT		
For Service Date.	s: 08/19/2012 to 08	3/19/2012						
0040501683								
	ent-New Well Casing/Pi C	08/19/2012			;			
Cement 5 1/2" Lon	gstring	FERED EP 05 2012 912180						
AA2 Cement		The State of the S	250.00	EA	12.75	3,187.40 T		
C-41P		2100	47.00	EA	3.00	141.00 T		
Salt		ED 09 CO.	1,238.00	EA	0.37	464.24 1		
C-44	7		235.00	EA	3.86	907.67 T		
FLA-322		() \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	188.00		5.62	1,057.48 1		
Gilsonite			1,250.00		0.50			
Mud Flush					0.64			
Super Flush II			500.00		1.15			
Claymax KCL Subst			5.00		26.25			
=	& Baffle, 5 1/2"" (Blu		1.00		299.99			
"Auto Fill Float Sho			1.00		269.99 82.50			
"Turbolizer, 5 1/2"" "5 1/2"" Basket (Bl			7.00 2.00		217.50			
	(PU, cars one way)"		45.00		3.19			
Heavy Equipment N			90.00		5.25			
	el. Chgs., per ton mil		529.00		1.20			
Depth Charge; 400			1.00		1,889.96			
Blending & Mixing S			250.00	BAG	1.05	262.49		
Plug Container Util.	-		1.00	EA	187.50	187.50		
"Service Supervisor	r, first 8 hrs on loc.		1.00	EA	131.25	131.25		
			1					
-								
			<u> </u>		l			

PLEASE REMIT TO:

SEND OTHER CORRESPONDENCE TO:

BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, LP BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, LP PO BOX 841903 PO BOX 10460 MIDLAND, TX 79702

SUB TOTAL TAX 12,717.75

541.18

INVOICE TOTAL

13,258.93



# FIELD SERVICE TICKET 1718 **06786** A

		IPING & WIRELINE	one 020-072-	-1201			DATE	TICKET NO.				
DATE OF JOB 08		NEW ☐ OLD ☐ PROD ☐ INJ ☐ WDW ☐ CUSTOMER ORDER NO:										
CUSTOMER /												
	+	LEASE PAL MER 3 WELL NO.										
ADDRESS			+	COUNTY BARBER STATE KS								
CITY		STATE	SERVICE CREW Sofficer, WRIGHT, Processor									
AUTHORIZED B					JOB TYPE: (	CNU	511, 4	nyste:				
EQUIPMENT		EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQUI	PMENT#	HRS	TRUCK CAL	يررنم LÉD	DATE	AM TIN	ΛE	
33708-20		n	<del>  </del>			<del> </del>	ARRIVED A	_		AM (PM) /2/2		
19831 - 19		ma	<del></del>				START OPE	RATION	5	AM /20		
37900	,						FINISH OPE	RATION 9		AM 6,5	_	
	,		-			+	RELEASED			AM 25	<del>-</del>	
					· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	1	MILES FROM	M STATION TO	WELL	45		
products, and/or su	pplies includes al	execute this contract as an a il of and only those terms and ut the written consent of an o	conditions appea	earing on the	he front and bac vices LP.	k of this do	GIGNED: (WELL OWN	tional or substitut	, CONTR	nd/or conditions  ACTOR OR AG	s shall SENT)	
REF. NO.		MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT	.D	UNIT₄	QUANTITY	UNIT PRI	CE	\$ AMOUN	IT T			
CP 105	AAZC					sk	2001			3,400		
CP 105	41.2.				<del></del>	sk	50.			350		
CC. 105	C-41 D	HORMU				16	47			189		
<u> </u>	SALT				<del></del>	15	1238		+	619		
<u>CC 115</u> CC 129	C-44	- 7 D1				16	0335			1.210	25	
	/	27 Dundlers			<u> </u>	15	186_			, ,	00	
CF <b>6</b> 07	LATCH 6	Down Place				9A	1250			<u>837</u> 400	50	
CF 1251	Auto 3	4 / / /				512	/		+-+		00	
CF 1651	1 7 7 7	12 PM				TA	7			770	_	
CF 1901	BAKKet					911				580		
C 204	CAYMA	x KEC				MI	5				0S	
CC 151	Mus	Hech				691	500	/		430	00	
10 155	Scar	Vel II	•			CAL	500			765	00	
					<del></del>				+ +		$\vdash$	
											+	
•							ļ				+	
		•									$\top$	
CHI	EMICAL / ACID D	DATA:	]			•	•	SUB T	OTAL			
		, <u></u>	-	SER	VICE & EQUI	PMENT	%ТА	X ON \$		-	$\top$	
			┧ ,	MAT	ERIALS		%TA	X ON \$				
	1.		- /				11 11 1	• •	OTAL		1	

SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY:

(WELL OWNER OPERATOR

FIELD SERVICE ORDER NO.



10244 NE Hwy. 61 P.O. Box 8613 Pratt, Kansas 67124 Phone 620-672-1201

### FIELD SERVICE TICKET

1718 **#** 

ocur in action of

1718 06786A TICKET NO. DATE CUSTOMER ORDER NO.: OLD ☐ PROD ☐ INJ ☐ WDW DISTRICT PRATT PAL<u>MER</u> WELL NO. **ADDRESS** COUNTY CITY STATE SERVICE CREW **AUTHORIZED BY** JOB TYPE: **EQUIPMENT#** TIME HRS **EQUIPMENT#** HR\$ **EQUIPMENT#** HRS TRUCK CALLED ARRIVED AT JOB AM PM START OPERATION AM PM **FINISH OPERATION** AM PM RELEASED

CONTRACT CONDITIONS: (This contract must be signed before the job is commenced or merchandise is delivered).

The undersigned is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agrees and acknowledges that this contract for services, materials, products, and/or supplies includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this document. No additional or substitute terms and/or conditions shall become a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP.

SIGNED:

MILES FROM STATION TO WELL

ITEM/DDICE						GENT)
ITEM/PRICE REF. NO.	MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICE	ES USED UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	\$ AMOU	NT
	Dicked mi	ni	45	]	191	25
E 101	Home Eggs on	m	90		630	رن
E 1/3	Belk' Delang	Tm	529		846	
CE 205	Depth Man & 4001-5000	911	/		2520	au
CE 240	Blowly - mek my	sk	250		350	رن
CE 504	play Enter Porto	TA	/		250	100
5003	Sexue Separen	92			175	2)
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
1				•		
			1			$\perp$
}			1			<u> </u>
		,	1			
			<u> </u>			_
1						-
						-
	·					+
			-			_
						+
CHEI	MICAL / ACID DATA:			SUB TOTAL	12 217	75
		SERVICE & EQUIPMENT	%ТАХ	ON \$		
		MATERIALS	%TAX	CON \$		
			Frank of	TOTAL		

SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE

THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY:

(WELL OWNER OPERA ØR CONTRACTØR OR AGENT)

FIELD SERVICE ORDER NO.



# TREATMENT REPORT

	55															3		
Customer	lof for	) 0	Q		ease No.						Date							
Lease PALNICR					Well #						08-19-12							
Field Order #	Field Order # Station PLAH 12			125	Casing 1/2				Depth ک	20/	County	AR	BER		State	<u> </u>		
Type Job	1W 5	1/2 4	27.21.5	(ررم	6				Formation				Legal D	escription - 33-	10			
PIPE	DATA	PE	RFORAT	ΓING	NG DATA FLUID U			USE	JSED			TREATMENT RESUME						
Casing Size	Tubing Siz	ze Shots	s/Ft		Acid					RATE			PRESS ISIP					
Depth 7	Depth	From		То		Pre	e Pad			Max				5 Min.				
Volume 1/2	Volume	From		То		Pa	Pad			Min			10 Min.					
Max Press	Max Pres	From		То		Frac				Avg			15 Min.					
Well Connection		From		То						HHP Use		,	Annulus I		:			
Plug Depth 1	Packer De	epth From		То		Flush				Gas Volu	olume Total Loa				ad ·			
Customer Rep	resentative	•			Station	n Mar	nager	ALK	- Scot	4	Treat	ter /	bont	<u>L//</u>	(m)	`		
Service Units	<u>3 7900</u>	33708	209	20	198	_	1986	<u>)</u>										
Driver Names	Sullivano	wh			P	PRS	رين	<u> </u>										
Time	Casing Pressure	asing lubing					Rate	$\bot$				Serv	ice Log					
1200								رة	w his	Sot	4	me	cTu,		,			
<u> </u>	· <u>-</u>	ļ						$\downarrow$		•					•			
p ·								$\bot$		119 =				•	· · · · · ·	· .		
		, ,							ciaco esq 11, HR 1/2 way IN Noto									
			<u> </u>								-							
4:50	-		<del> </del>						Many and bottom									
5100	<u> 200</u>						•		,	21 70	,	- 25	<u>'G' -</u>		<u> </u>			
6:00				17			<u>3.5</u>			110 7/a	de				· , · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
$\leftarrow$				3			•		PACIA		11.1		·					
$\rightarrow$		<b>-</b>	-	<u>''</u> ''			11			efor 7	ruit.	11			i	<u> </u>		
							4.5	1	PARTE			<i>l</i> .		· · ·	-			
$\rightarrow$			<u> </u>	ري	<u> </u>		<u></u>		<u> 2                                   </u>	<u>m+ 2</u>	<u>00 SK</u> Cl	<u> </u>	14-7 0	ent c	, ,	1.		
		-	<del>- </del>						mt n Peleaco	n 1 x 401 D1.	254. 4	10	<u> </u>	WASh.	<u> </u>	2-10,000 C		
2				-	-		6	12	(1 F)	110					r			
7	300			74					I FL	De!			:	1.				
-/	600			· •			4		They	Mat.		٠.	•	-¥-	,			
6:50	2.100			1/8			,	1	7/m 1	Law	/		·			•		
				_7				1	She	RH	n/3	30 51	1.			, ,		
				F				1	Maria	mile	as.	2004	7					
										501	3 <u>(</u>	orle	Neto					
												مبري. مير	Ban	) f GL	1)			
1024	4 NE Hiv	vay 61	P.O. E	Зох	8613	• Pi	ratt, KS	671	124-86°	13 • (62	0) 672	2-12	01 • Fa	x (620)	672-50	383		

Conservation Division Finney State Office Building 130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Wichita, KS 67202-3802



Phone: 316-337-6200 Fax: 316-337-6211 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Sam Brownback, Governor

Mark Sievers, Chairman Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

December 10, 2012

Ron Molz Chieftain Oil Co., Inc. 101 S. 5th St.; PO Box 124 KIOWA, KS 67070-1912

Re: ACO1 API 15-007-23907-00-00 Palmer 3 SW/4 Sec.34-32S-10W Barber County, Kansas

### **Dear Production Department:**

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please contact our office.

Respectfully, Ron Molz Conservation Division Finney State Office Building 130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Wichita, KS 67202-3802



Phone: 316-337-6200 Fax: 316-337-6211 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Sam Brownback, Governor

Mark Sievers, Chairman Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

December 13, 2012

Ron Molz Chieftain Oil Co., Inc. 101 S. 5th St.; PO Box 124 KIOWA, KS 67070-1912

Re: ACO-1 API 15-007-23907-00-00 Palmer 3 SW/4 Sec.34-32S-10W Barber County, Kansas

Dear Ron Molz:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud date. Subsection(e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the filings are not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on 08/06/2012 and the ACO-1 was received on December 10, 2012 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing cannot be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

**Production Department**